
 

 

 

MAYOR’S DIARY FOR NOVEMBER 2024 

Date Event 

Friday 1 November Meeting with local residents re  Noakes  

Baha’i Community of North Sydney Celebration – 
The Birth of The Bab 

 

Saturday 2 November  North Sydney Festival 

Monday 4 November Councillor Induction – Planning, Compliance and 
Housing  

Thursday 7 November OLG Hit the Ground Running Webinar 

Friday 8 November Committee for Sydney – North Sydney walking 
tour 

Meeting with PCYC 

Meeting with local resident regarding memorial at 
Brothers Park 

Meeting with local resident re building quality 
issue 

Sunday 10 November 15th Anniversary of Milson Park Community 
Gardens 

Monday 11 November RSL Remembrance Day Commemoration   

Council Meeting 

Wednesday 13 November Councillor Briefing  

Thursday 14 November OLG Hit the Ground Running Webinar 

Friday 15 November North Sydney Pool Site Visit 

Local government affordable housing project – 
Link Wentworth and Community Housing 

Saturday 15 November Northside Produce Market 25 Anniversary Tour 

Sunday 17 November 

Monday 18 November 

Tuesday 19 November  

Local Government NSW 2024 Annual Conference - 
Tamworth 

Wednesday 20 November Hayes and Kurraba Precinct Meeting 



 

 

 

Thursday 21 November  Observatory Hill Environmental Schools Expo, 
Coal Loader Centre for Sustainability 

OLG Hit the Ground Running Webinar 

Friday 22 November North Sydney Council Citizenship Ceremonies x 2 

Monday 25 November  Council Meeting 

Tuesday 26 November  100th Birthday Celebration for Greenway, North 
Sydney resident 

Wednesday 27 November 40th Anniversary Celebration Link Wentworth  

Thursday 28 November  OLG Hit the Ground Running Webinar 

Lavender Bay Precincts Annual General Meeting 

Friday 29 November  Traffic Committee Meeting 

Saturday 30 November  50th Anniversary of North Sydney Family Day Care  

 


